## **AMENDMENT**

At the November 12, 2011 meeting of the Tuscany Homeowners Association Inc. at the offices of Keller Williams Realty after appropriate notice was given and upon determination that a quorum was present, the following amendment was adopted by a vote of 2/3rds of the lot owners, represented at the meeting in person or by proxy:

An amendment to restrict the Board or the President from spending more than \$1,000 without prior approval of the general membership of the Homeowners Association.

I certify the above and foregoing to be a true copy of an Amendment adopted by the Tuscany Homeowners Association Inc. at its meeting held at the offices of Keller Williams Realty on Gause Blvd., Slidell, LA on November 12, 2011.

Dede Ricard, Secretary

Tuscany Homeowners Association, Inc.

3/10/12

in and for St. Tammany Parish, State of Louisiana.

My Commission expires AT De

St. Tammany Parish 1100 Instrmnt #: 1848961 Resistry #: 2131651 c 03/21/2012 9:50:00 AM CB X MI